

## **2024 Fort Worth Neighborhood Awards**

## Danny Scarth Trailblazer Award

## This award is given for service in Fort Worth Nov. 1, 2023 to Nov. 1, 2024. Application deadline is 5 p.m. Thursday, Jan. 2, 2025.

**The Danny Scarth Trailblazer Award** recognizes a person who, in their everyday life, has raised awareness of living a life of value with a disability and made impactful changes in the Fort Worth community that improve life opportunities for persons with disabilities. Nominees must reside in the City of Fort Worth, their contributions must have a demonstrated impact in Fort Worth, and only volunteer activities are eligible for consideration.

## Individual you are nominating: Nominee's contact information:

Physical mailing address: Phone: Email address:

- 1. (10 points) Describe how the nominee has supported or advanced issues important to persons with disabilities, such as ADA, community services, education, health care, housing, transportation, recreation, etc.
- 2. (10 points) Describe the nominee's efforts to enhance quality of life and opportunities for persons with disabilities in Fort Worth.
- 3. (10 points) Describe how the nominee's efforts produced results in the face of adversity, resistance and/or bureaucracy.
- 4. (10 points) Describe how the nominee has raised community awareness of an issue or issues facing the disabled in our community.

For clarification or explanation, the judges may need to contact you. Please give us your contact information below.Name:Phone:Email:Relationship to nominee: